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FOREWORD 

1. This parts list is applied to the Gambit 8800 forklift truck. It is intended for users to identify 

the name , number and quantity of the parts replaced or repaired and to order them from 

the suppliers works . 

2. When order parts , it is necessary to state the model of the forklift truck , its date of 

manufacture and according to this Part List , to state the whole number , the whole name and 

quantity. 

3. Among the models of the forklifts truck :

Lifting height: Code : 200-.. 300-.. 350 
Height: 78in-.. 118in-.. 137in 

Mast type : Normal mast(I)(K)-.. Normal mast(II)(M) 
2-stage full free mast (Z)-.. 3-stage full free mast (S)

Transmission type : Manual transmission(MT) 
Hydraulic transmission (AT) 

Engine model: Xl0-.. Xl 4-.. X27-.. X28-.. X21-.. X49-.. 
W 2-.. D 1-.. Y 2-.. YN2-.. R4-.. D3-.. R6-.. KLl -..  DS2-.. 
S5-.. KB4-.. KBl 

Serial number: T 

Weight Series : Code : 40 
Ton: 8800 

FD: Balance weight of diesel forklift 
FY: Balance weight of LPG/ gasoline forklift 

4. If there is any change, we will not notify.

5. Model application: Engine model and maximum capacity.

6. The following trucks are provided with corresponding engine.

FD40T-X Xinchai, Quanchai engine 

FD40T-W2/ 4JG2PE-0 1 engine 

FD40T-D 1/CA498-06T2/01-010 engine 

FD40T-Y2/3/ 4/ 5/ 4TNE98/94 engine 

FD40T-YN2-AT /YN4A055-34CR engine 

FY 40T-R4/K25EPA engine 

FD40T-D3/CA498-06T3R engine 

FY40T-R6/K25 engine 

FD40T-KL1/KDI1903TCR engine 

FD40T-DS2/D24 engine 

FD40T-S5/S4S-474 engine 

FY40T-KB4/KB1/WG2503-L/GL-E3-
GDS/KEA-1LPG/1 engine 

Note: EX-A: Special parts made for the forklift trucks exported to US and Canada. 

EX-B: Parts made for common forklift trucks markets. 













Engine mount 
Gambit 8800-XI0/X14/X27/X28/X21/X49/YN2/D3 
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Engine mount 
Gambit 8800-XI0/X14/X27/X28/X21/X49/YN2/D3 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 GB/T5782 lOX llOX 35 Bolt 2 

2 A30A5-10005 Washer 2 

3 A30A5-10002 Bushing 2 

4 A30A5-10003 Rubber 2 

5 A30A5-10004 Rubber 2 

6 A3 OA5-10006 Plate 2 

7 GB/T889.1 MIO Nut 2 

8 A30H5-10001 Washer 2 

9 A40A5-10300 XINCHAIA498BT1-34 Engine 1 8800-X10 

- A40A5-10200 XINCHAIA498BPG-520 Engine 1 8800-X14 

- A30A5-11800 XINCHA14C4-50V31 Engine 1 8800-X27 

- A30A5-11700 XINCHAI4D32G31-007 Engine 1 8800-X28 

- A40A5-10400 XINCHA14D35G-027 Engine 1 8800-X21 

- A30A5-13100 XINCHA14D30XG30 Engine 1 8800-X49 

- A30PP5-10400 YN4A055-34CR Engine 1 8800-YN2 

- A40M5-10100 CA498-06T3R Engine 1 8800-D3 
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Engine mount 
Gambit 8800-W2/D 1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 GB/T5782 M10Xl10X35 Bolt 2 

2 A30A5-10005 Washer 2 

3 A30A5-10002 Bushing 2 

4 A30A5-10003 Rubber 2 

5 A30H5-10001 Washer 2 

6 A30A5-10004 Rubber 2 

7 A30A5-10001 Plate 2 

8 GB/T889.1 MIO Nut 2 

9 A30G5-10200 ISUZU 4JG2PE-O 1 Engine 1 8800-W2 
- A30K5-12000 DACHAICA498-06T2/01-010 Engine 1 8800-D1 

10 A30G5-10001 Fan block 1 8800-W2 

- A30K5-10001 Fan block 1 8800-D1 

11 GB/T5783 M8X50 Bolt 4 

12 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 4 
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Engine mount 

Gambit  8800-Y2/Y3/Y 4/
Y 5/S5 FY40T-R4/R6 
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Engine mount 

Item Part No 

1 GB/T5782 

2 A30A5-10005 

3 A30A5-10002 

4 A30A5-10003 

5 A30H5-10001 

6 A30A5-10004 

7 A30A5-10001 

8 GB/T889.1 

9 A30H5-10200 

- A30H5-10500 

- A30H5-10700 

- A30H5-10800 

- A30H5-10900 

- A30AE5-10100 

- A30E5-10300 

- A30BA5-10200 

10 A30H5-10600L 

- A30E5-10400 

- A30BA5-10400 

11 A30H5-10600R 

- A30E5-l 0500 

- A30BA5-l 0500 

12 GB/T5783 

13 GB/T93 

14 GB/T97.1 

15 A30AE5-10001 

- A30AE5-10001 

16 GB/T93 

- GB/T93 

17 GB/T5783 

- GB/T5783 

FD40T-Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y 5/S5 
FY40T-R4/R6 

Description 

M10Xl10X35 Bolt 

Washer 

Bushing 

Rubber 

Washer 

Rubber 

Plate 

MIO Nut 

YANMAR4TNE98_ Engine 

YANMAR 4TNV9L-BXPHZ Engine 

YANMAR 4TNE98-BQFLCC Engine 

Y ANMAR 94 Engine 

YANMAR 4TNE92-HRJC Engine 

NISSAN K.25 EPA Engine 

NISSAN K.25 Engine 

MITSUBISHI S4S-474 Engine 

Engine mount L.H. 

Engine mount L.H. 

Engine mount L.H. 

Engine mount R.H. 

Engine mount R.H. 

Engine mount R.H. 

MlOX30 Bolt 

10 Washer,lock 

10 Washer 

Fan block 

Fan block 

6 Washer,lock 

8 Washer,lock 

M6X70 Bolt 

M8X50 Bolt 

7 

Q'ty Remark 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 8800-Y2 

1 8800-Y3 

1 8800-Y4 

1 8800-Y5 

1 8800-Y6 

1 8800-R4 

1 8800-R6 

1 8800-S5 

1 

1 

1 

8800-R4/R6 

8800-S5 

1 

1 

1 

8800-R4/R6 

8800-S5 

8 

8 

8 

1 

1 

4 

4 

4 

4 

8800-R4/R6 

8800-S5 

8800-R4/R6 

8800-S5 

8800-R4/R6 

8800-S5 



Engine mount 
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Engine mount 
Gambit 8800-KL1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 JB/T8870 80X60 Clip 3 

2 A30BN5-l 0200 Air cleaner 1 

3 JB/T8870 64X44 Clip 2 

4 A30BN5-10002 Hose, intake air 1 

5 A40R5-10001 Hose, intake air 1 

6 A30BN5-l 1000 KOHLER KDI1903TCR Engine 1 

7 A40R5-10100L Engine mount L.H. 1 

8 GB/T5783 Ml2X25 Bolt 6 

9 GB/T93 12 Washer,lock 6 

10 GB/T97.1 12 Washer 6 

11 A30C5-10100 Damping pad 2 

12 GB/T276 6202-22 Bearing 1 

13 A40R5-10100R Engine mount R.H. 1 

14 A30A5-11001 A Hose, intake air 1 

15 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 2 

16 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 6 

17 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 6 

18 A30BN5-10003 Fan block 1 

19 A30BN5-10004 ¢ 420 Fan 1 

20 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 4 

21 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 4 

22 GB/T97.1 6 Washer 4 

23 GB/T5783 M8X30 Bolt 4 
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Engi ne mount 
Gambit 8800-DS2 
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Engine mount 
Gambit 8800-DS2 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A40S5-10100 Air cleaner 1 

2 JB/T8870 l 00X 80 Clip 3 

3 JB/T8870 64X44 Clip 2 

4 JB/T8870 80X60 Clip 1 

5 A40S5-10001 A Hose, intake air 1 

6 A30DL5-11000 DOOSAN D24 Engine 1 

7 A30DL5-12000 DOOSAN D24 Engine 1 

8 A30DL5-10002 Fan block 1 

9 A30DL5-10003 <t> 420 Fan 1 

10 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 4 

11 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 4 

12 GB/T97.1 6 Washer 4 

13 A30DL5-10200L Engine mount L.H. 1 

14 GB/T5783 M12X25 Bolt 6 

15 GB/T93 12 Washer,lock 6 

16 GB/T97.1 12 Washer 6 

17 A30C5-10100 Damping pad 2 

18 A30DL5-10200R Engine mount R.H. 1 

19 A40S5-l 0002 B Hose, intake air 1 
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E ng1ne mount 
Gambit 8800-KB4/KB1 
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Engine mount 
Gambit 8800-KB4/KB1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 GB/T5785 M12 X 1.25 X 35 Bolt 6 

2 GB/T93 12 Washer,lock 8 

3 A30DS5-l 0200 Engine mount R.H. 1 

4 A30DE5-10500 KUBOTA W G2503-L-E3-GDS-1 Engine 1 

5 JB/T8870 80X60 Clip 4 

6 A40U5-10002 B Hose, intake air 1 

7 JB/T8870 16 X 10 Clip 2 

8 TG00 1-13020 <P 13 X200 Hose L.P 1 

9 A30A5-11200 Air cleaner 1 

10 A40U5-10001 A Hose, intake air 1 

11 A30EG5-10400 Damping pad 2 

12 A30EG5-10001 Steel protective shell 2 

13 GB/T5783 M10X40 Bolt 8 

14 GB/T6170 MIO Nut 4 

15 GB/T97.1 12 Washer 8 

16 GB/T5783 M12X40 Bolt 2 

17 A30DS5-10100 Engine mount L.H. 1 

18 A30DE5-10400 KUBOTA W G2503-GL-E3-GDS-1 Engine 1 
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Air intake system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty 

1 A30P5-10101 A Hose, intake air 1 

Remark 

8800-XSERIES 

A30A5-l 1001 A Hose, intake air 1 -

- A40K5-10101 A Hose, intake air 1 

- Al5C5-10002 A Hose, intake air 1 

8800-W2/Y2/Y3/Y 4 /Y5/Dl/S5 

8800-R4 

8800-YN2 

8800-D3 

2 JB/T8870 80 X 60 Clip 4 

3 A30A5-11200 Air cleaner 1 

4 A30A5-11002 B Hose, intake air 1 8800-XSERIES 

- A30G5-10101 B Hose, intake air 1 

- A30H5-10101 B Hose, intake air 1 

- A35A5-11001 B Hose, intake air 1 

- A30PP5-10101 Hose, intake air 1 

8800-W2 FD40T-

Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y 5

 8800-D1 FD40T-

YN2 

- A30E5-10101 Hose, intake air 1 

- A30KA5-10101 Hose, intake air 1 

- A40T5-10001 B Hose, intake air 1 

8800-R4 

8800-D3 

8800-S5 

5 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 2 

6 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 2 

7 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 2 
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Cooling system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

- A30G5-40002 Hose rubber 1 

- A35A5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

- A30H5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

- A30E5-40002 Hose rubber 1 

- A30BA5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

- A20PN5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

2 JB/T8870 50 X 32 Clip 4 

3 A30A5-40002 Hose rubber 1 

- A30G5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

- A35A5-40002 Hose rubber 1 

- A30H5-40002 Hose rubber 1 

- A30E5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

- A30KA5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

- A30BA5-40002 Hose rubber 1 

- A20PN5-40002 Hose rubber 1 

4 A35C5-40200 Radiator 1 

- A30G5-40300 Radiator 1 

- A30G5-40400 Radiator 1 

- A35B5-40200 Radiator 1 

- A30H5-40100 Radiator 1 
- A30H5-40200 Radiator 1 

- A30H5-40600 Radiator 1 

- A30PC5-40100 Radiator 1 

- A30AE5-40100 Radiator 1 

- A30E5-40400 Radiator 1 

- A30E5-40200 Radiator 1 

- A30E5-41000 Radiator 1 

- A30E5-40900 Radiator 1 

- A30E5-40100 Radiator 1 

8800X SERrns/YN2 

8800-W2 FD40T-

D1/D3 

8800-Y2N3N4N5 

8800-R4/R6 8800-

S5 

8800-KB4/KB 1 

8800SERrns/YN2 

8800-W2 

8800-D1 

8800-Y2N3N4N5 

8800-R4/R6 

8800-D3 

8800-S5 

8800-KB4/KB 1 

8800-X SERIES 8

8800-W2 

8800-W2 

8800-D1 

8800-Y2N4 

8800-Y3N5 

8800-Y3N5 

8800-YN2 

8800-R4 

8800-R6 

8800-R6 

8800-R6 

8800-R6 

8800-R6 
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Cooling system 

Item Part No 

- A30E5-40300 

- A30KA5-40300 

- A30KA5-40100 

- A30BA5-40200 

- A30BA5-40100 

- A30BA5-40400 

- A20PN5-40100 

5 A30A5-40003 

6 A30A5-40004 

7 A30A5-40005 

8 A30A5-20003 

9 GB/T889.1 

10 GB/T97.1 

11 A3015-40100 

- A45L5-40200 

12 A30I5-40101 

- A30D5-40900 

13 GB/T5783 

14 GB/T93 

15 GB/T97.1 

16 GB/T5783 

17 GB/T93 

19 A30BC5-40210 

20 GB/T5783 

21 GB/T93 

Description 

Radiator 

Radiator 

Radiator 

Radiator 

Radiator 

Radiator 

Radiator 

Rubber I

Rubber II

Bolt 

Plate 

M8 Nut 

8 Washer 

Auxiliary radiator 

Auxiliary radiator 

Auxiliary radiator bracket 

Auxiliary radiator bracket 

M6 X 15 Bolt 

6 Washer,lock 

6 Washer 

M8 X 15 Bolt 

8 Washer,lock 

Fan retainer 

M8 X 16 Bolt 

8 Washe, lock 

19 

Q'ty Remark 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

8800-R6 

8800-D3 

8800-D3 

8800-S5 

8800--S5 

8800-S5 

8800-KB4/KB 1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 8800-D l/Y2/Y3/Y 4/ 

Y5/D3 8800-R6 

1 

1 8800-D l/Y2/Y3/Y 4/ 

Y5/D3 8800-R6 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 
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Cooling system 
8800-KL1 
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Cooling system 
8800-KL1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 GB/T889.1 M8 Nut 2 

2 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 4 

3 A30A5-40004 Rubber II 2 

4 A30A5-20003 Plate 2 

5 A30A5-40005 Bolt 2 

6 TG000-08025 <P 8X250 Hose 1 

7 A30BN5-40100 Radiator 1 

8 JB/T8870 16 X 10 Clip 4 

9 TG000-08120 <l> 8 X 1200 Hose 1 

10 A30BN5-40110 Fan retainer 1 

11 JB/T8870 50 X 32 Clip 4 

12 JB/T8870 T 65 X 57 Clip 3 

13 A30BN5-40004 Hose rubber 1 

14 A30BN5-40002 Hose rubber 1 

15 GB/T5783 M8 X 16 Bolt 2 

16 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 2 

17 JB/T8870 T 75 X67 Clip 1 

18 A30HG5-40001 Bolt 2 

19 GJT-492-00 Articulated joint 2 

20 JB/T 982 14 Combination pad 4 

21 JB/T8870 25 X 16 Clip 4 

22 JB/T8870 T 46X38 Clip 1 

23 A30BN5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

24 TG000-12180 <l> 12 X 1800 Hose 1 

25 A30BN5-40003 Hose rubber 1 

26 TG000-12200 <l> 12 X 2000 Hose 1 

27 A30A5-40003 Rubber I 2 

28 A30BN5-40005 Auxiliary radiator plate 1 

29 JB/T8870 40X25 Clip 2 

30 A45L5-40200 Auxiliary radiator 1 
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Cooling system 
8800-KL1 
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Cooling system 
8800-KL1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

31 A45L5-40211 Auxiliary radiator bracket 1 

32 A30BN5-40006 Auxiliary radiator bracket 1 
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Cooling system 
Gambit 8800-DS2 

6 
7 

8 
12,13,14,15 

To the transmission intake port 
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Cooling system 
Gambit 8800-DS2 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 GB/T889.1 M8 Nut 2 

2 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 5 

3 A30A5-40004 II Rubber 2 

4 A30A5-20003 Plate 2 

5 A30A5-40005 Bolt 2 

6 A40S5-40100 Radiator 1 

7 A30BN5-40110 Fan retainer 1 

8 JB/T8870 50X32 Clip 4 

9 GB/T5783 M8 X 16 Bolt 3 

10 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 3 

11 A40S5-40001 Hose rubber 1 

12 TG000-12240 <P 12 X 2400 Hose 1 

13 TQ000-08025 8 X 250 Strapping tape 2 

14 GJT-272-00 Nipple 2 

15 JB/982 14 Combination pad 2 

16 JB/T8870 16 X 10 Clip 4 

17 A45L5-40211 Auxiliary radiator bracket 1 

18 A45L5-40200 Auxiliary radiator 1 

19 A30DL5-40008 Steel pipe 1 

20 A30DL5-40007 Hose II 1 

21 A40S5-40002 Hose rubber 1 

22 JB/T8870 1 52X45 Clip 1 

23 A40S5-40003 Hose I 1 

24 A30DL5-40005 Steel pipe 1 

25 A40S5-40004 Hose II 1 

26 A30A5-40003 Rubber I 2 

27 JB/T8870 T 65 X 57 Clip 7 

28 A40S5-40005 Hose I 1 
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Fuel system 
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Gambit 8800-X10/X14/X27/X28/X21/X49/W2 
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Gambit 8800-X10/X14/X27/X28/X21/X49/W2 
Fuel system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A5-30100 Cap 1 

2 A30A4-50002 Plug,drain 1 

3 A30A4-50004 ED 26 Washer 1 

4 TG000-10110 <l> l0X 1100 Tube 1 8800-X 

- TG000-10050 <l> 10 X 500 Tube 1 8800-W2 

5 TK000-13019 <l> 10- <l> 16 Clip 6 

6 TG000-10148 <l> 10 X 1480 Tube 1 8800-X 

- TG000-10080 <l> 10 X 800 Tube 1 8800-W2 

7 GB/T818 M5X12 Bolt 5 

8 GB/T93 5 Washer,lock 5 

9 A30A5-30002 Packing 1 

10 A30A5-30200 Plate 1 

11 A30A5-30006 Packing 1 

12 GB/T5787 M8 X 25 Bolt 2 

13 GB/T5787 M8 X 16 Bolt 6 

14 GB/T93 8 Washer, lock 2 

15 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 4 

16 A30A5-30400 Diesel Filter 1 

17 A30A5-30004 Bracket 1 

18 A30A5-30300 Sedimenter 1 8800-X 

- A30D5-30100 Sedimenter 1 8800-W2 

19 TG000-10072 <l> 10 X 720 Tube 1 8800-X 

- TG000-10060 <l> 10 X 600 Tube 1 8800-W2 

20 GB/T5783 M8 X 30 Bolt 2 

21 A30A4-50003 Magnet 1 

22 GB/T6170 M8 2 
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Fuel system 
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Gambit 8800-Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y 5 
Fuel system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A5-30100 Cap 1 

2 A30A4-50002 Plug,drain 1 

3 A30A4-50004 ED 26 Washer 1 

4 TG000-10020 <l> 10X200 Tube 1 

5 TK000-13019 <l> 10- <l> 16 Clip 6 

6 TG000-10050 <l> 10 X 500 Tube 1 

7 GB/T818 M5Xl2 Bolt 5 

8 GB/T93 5 Washer,lock 5 

9 A30A5-30002 Packing 1 

10 A30A5-30200 Plate 1 

11 A30A5-30006 Packing 1 

12 GB/T5787 M8 X 25 Bolt 2 

13 GB/T5787 M8 X 16 Bolt 6 

14 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 1 

15 A30A5-30400 Diesel Filter 1 

16 A30H5-30100 Fuel Filter 1 

17 A30H5-30001 Clip 1 

18 GB/T5783 M8 X 15 Bolt 1 

19 TG000-10025 <l> 10 X 250 Tube 1 

20 A30A4-50003 Magnet 1 
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Gambit 8800-YN2 
Fuel system 

3 

5 

I 

I 

)::3 
4 

30 

11 

12 

13 

2 i
it--

2

I I 

10 

I 

I 

� I 

I 



Gambit 8800-YN2 
Fuel system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A5-30100 Cap 1 

2 GB/T16674.1 M8 X 16 Bolt 8 

3 D30A l-11008 Clip 5 2 

4 A30A5-30400 Diesel Filter 1 

5 TG000-08148 ¢ 8 X 1480 Tube 1 

6 TG000-10120 ¢ 10 X 1200 Tube 1 

7 JB/T8870 10 X 16 Clip 4 

8 A30A4-50002 Plug,drain 1 

9 A30A4-50004 ED 26 Washer 1 

10 A30A4-50003 Magnet 1 

11 GB/T818 M5X12 Bolt 5 

12 GB/T93 5 Washer,lock 5 

13 A30A5-30002 Packing 1 

14 A30A5-30006 Packing 1 

15 A30A5-30200 Plate 1 
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Gambit 8800-R6 
Fuel system 

32 



Gambit 8800-R6 

Fuel system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A5-30100 Cap 1 

2 JB/T8870 25 X 16 Clip 2 

3 TG000-13032 <P 13 X 320 Tube 1 

4 A30A4-50002 Plug,drain 1 

5 A30A4-50004 ED 26 Washer 1 

6 TG000-08034 <P 8 X 340 Tube 1 

7 JB/T8870 16 X 10 Clip 4 

8 A30A5-30400 Diesel Filter 1 

9 GB/T818 MS X 12 Bolt 5 

10 GB/T93 5 Washer,lock 5 

11 A30A5-30002 Packing 1 

12 A30E5-30100 Plate 1 

13 A30A5-30003 Packing 1 

14 GB/T5787 MS X 16 Bolt 8 

15 A30E5-30200 Diesel Filter 1 

16 GB/T5783 M6X12 Bolt 2 

17 GB/T93 6 Washer, lock 2 

18 GB/T97.1 6 Washer 2 

19 TG000-08024 <P 8 X 240 Tube 1 
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Fuel system 
Gambit 8800-KL1/DS2 
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Gambit 8800-KL1/DS2 
Fuel system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30BN5-30100 Sedimenter 1 8800-KL1 

- A30DL5-30100 Sedimenter 1 8800-DS2 

2 GB/T5783 M8 X 30 Bolt 2 

3 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 2 

4 GB/T93 8 Washer,Lock 2 

5 GB/T6170 M8 Nut 2 

6 A30A5-30400 Diesel Filter 1 

7 A30A4-50002 Plug,drain 1 

8 A30A4-50004 ED 26 Washer 1 

9 A30A4-50003 Magnet 1 

10 A30A5-30100 Cap 1 

11 GB/T5787 M8 X 16 Bolt 8 

12 A30A5-30006 Packing 1 

13 A30A5-30200 Plate 1 

14 GB/T818 M5X 12 Screw 5 

15 GB/T93 :5 Washer,lock 5 

16 A30A5-30002 Packing 1 

17 JB/T8870 16 X 10 Clip 6 

18 TG000-10072 <P 10 X 720 Tube 1 8800-KL1 

- A40S5-30002 BTube 1 8800-DS2 

19 TG000-10110 <P l0X 1100 Tube 1 8800-KL1 

- A40S5-30001 A Tube 1 8800-DS2 

20 TG000-10148 <P l0X 1480 Tube 1 8800-KL1 

- A40S5-30003 CTube 1 8800-DS2 

21 D30Al-11008 Clip 5 2 
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Gambit 8800 
Fuel system 
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Gambit 8800 

Fuel system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A5-30100 Cap 1 

2 GB/T16674.1 M8 X 16 Bolt 8 

3 GB/T5783 M8X 20 Bolt 2 

4 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 2 

5 GB/T93 8 Washer,Lock 2 

6 A50A5-30200 Diesel Filter 1 

7 TG00 1-08100 <P 8 X 1000 Tube 2 

8 TG00 1-08110 <P 8 X 1100 Tube 2 

9 A30A5-30400 Diesel Filter 1 

10 A30A4-50002 Plug,drain 1 

11 A30A4-50004 ED26 Washer 1 

12 JB/T8870 16 X 10 Clip 6 

13 A30A5-30006 Packing 1 

14 A30A5-30200 Plate 1 

15 A30A5-30002 Packing 1 

16 GB/T93 5 Washer,lock 5 

17 GB/T818 M5X 12 Screw 5 
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Fuel system 
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Gambit 8800-KB4/KB 1 
Fuel system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A5-30100 Cap 1 

2 A30A5-30400 Diesel Filter 1 

3 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 6 

4 GB/T93 8 Washer,Lock 6 

5 GB/T5783 M8X 20 Bolt 6 

6 D40U5-30100 Plate 1 

7 A30DE5-30200 Electronic fuel pump 1 

8 TG00 1-0803 7 III <t> 8 X 370 Tube 1 CREB 

9 A30DE5-30010 Primary fuel filter 1 

10 D30Al-11002 Clip 2 

11 TG00 1-08030 I <t> 8 X 300 Tube 1 CREB 

12 TG00 1-08060 V <t> 8 X 600 Tube 1 CREB 

13 TG00 1-08103 IV <t> 8 X 1100 Tube 1 CREB 

14 A30DE5-30100 FPM 1 

15 GB/T97.1 6 Washer 2 

16 GB/T93 6 Washer,Lock 2 

17 GB/T5783 M6X 50 Bolt 2 

18 TG00 1-0803 7 III <t> 8 X 370 Tube 1 CREB 

19 A30A4-50002 Plug,drain 1 
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Gambit 8800-R4 
LPG conversion system 

Air filter 

LPG 

Cylinder 

reducing 

valve 

>-----------i 
Temperature 

f---------+-----+-­

controller 
Filter. 

�------1not water pipe 

K25 EPA Single Combustion Engine 

Oxygen Sensor 

Three Way Catalytic Converter 
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Gambit 8800-R4 
LPG conversion system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 4 

2 GB/T93 10 Washer,Lock 4 

3 GB/T5783 MIO X 50 Bolt 4 

4 A30E5-50300 <l> 320 Cylinder support 1 

- A30E5-50500 Cylinder support 1 

- A30E5-50700 <l> 300 Cylinder support 1 

5 A30E5-50200 35L Steel cylinder 1 

6 A30AE5-50001 Pressure relief valve 1 

7 A30AE5-50100 LPG conversion device 1 

8 A30E5-50002 Backing plate I 1 

9 A30E5-50003 Backing plate II 1 

10 A30BJ5-50001 Fixed joint 1 
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Gambit 8800-X10/X14/X27/X28/X21/X49/W2/D1/Y2/Y3/Y4/Y5/D3/
S5 Exhaust system 
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Gambit 8800-X10/
X14/X27/X28/X21/X49/W2/D1/Y2/Y3/Y4/Y5/D3/S5 Exhaust system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 GB/T6171 M8 X 1.25 Nut 4 

- GB/T5783 M8X35 Bolt 4 8800-D3 

- GB/T6171 Ml0X 1.25 Nut 4 8800-S5 

2 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 4 

3 GB/T93 8 Washer,Lock 4 

- GB/T93 10 Washer,Lock 4 

4 A40A5-20100 Pipe 1 

8800-S5 

8800-XSERIES 

- A40B5-20100 Pipe 1 

- A40C5-20100 Pipe 1 

- A40D5-20100 Pipe 1 

- A40M5-20200 Pipe 1 

- A40T5-20100 Pipe 1 

8800-W2 

8800-D1 

8800-Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y 5 

8800-D3 

8800-S5 

5 A30A5-20001 Rubber 4 

6 A30A5-20002 Bolt 2 

7 GB/T889.1 M8 Nut 2 

8 A30A5-20003 Plate 2 

9 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 4 

- GB/T96.1 8 Washer 2 

10 A40A5-20200 Muffler 1 

A40C5-20200 Muffler 1 -

8800-D3 

8800/W2/S5 

8800-Y2/Y3/Y4/Y5 
/Dl/D3 

11 GB/T6170 M8 Nut 2 

12 GB/T93 8 Washer,Lock 2 

13 A30A5-20201 U-Bolt 1 

14 A30A5-20202 U-Stopper 1 

15 A30P5-20103 Pipe 1 
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Gambit 8800-R4/R6 
Exhaust system 
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Gambit 8800-R4/R6 
Exhaust system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30AE5-20002 Plate I 3 

2 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 7 

3 GB/T6170 M8 Nut 8 

4 A40L5-20100 Pipe 1 

5 A30A5-20200 Pipe clamp 2 

6 A40L5-20200 Pipe 2 8800-R4 

7 GB/T5786 Ml0X 1.25X30 Bolt 2 8800-R4 

8 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 2 8800-R4 

9 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 1 8800-R4 

10 A30AE5-20003 Plate II 4 8800-R4 

11 A30AE5-20400 Three-way catalyst 5 

12 A30AE5-20001 Oxygen sensor 5 

13 A40L5-20300 Muffler 1 8800-R4 

- A40C5-20200 Muffler 1 8800-R6 

14 A30A5-20002 Bolt 1 

15 A30A5-20003 Plate 1 

16 A30A5-20001 Rubber 1 

17 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 1 

18 GB/T889.1 M8 Nut 1 

19 A30P5-20103 Pipe 1 
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Exhaust system 

-✓-

17 
2� 
3 ---®

4 

5--

---.... 
---.... 

--...._ 

·--.... 

Gambit 8800-KL1 

6 

--------.... 

19 

18 

16,17 

46 

10, 11, 15 

), 
_,....., 

/ 

13 --
_/ 

✓-

> 
9,10,11,12 

! 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 

i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 
i 

·--.... ....... i 

8 



Gambit 8800-KL1 
Exhaust system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A5-20002 Bolt 2 

2 A30A5-20003 Plate 2 

3 A30A5-20001 Rubber 4 

4 GB/T96.1 8 Washer 2 

5 GB/T889.1 M8 Nut 2 

6 A40R5-20100 Muffler 1 

7 A30BC5-20300 Pipe clamp 1 

8 A30BN5-20100 Pipe I 1 

9 GB/T6170 M8 Nut 6 

10 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 8 

11 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 8 

12 GB/T5783 M8X35 Bolt 6 

13 A30BN5-20001 Plate 2 

14 A40R5-20500 Bracket 1 

15 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 2 

16 A30BN5-20500 DOC Catalyst 1 

17 T20G5-20002 <P 50 Bushing 1 

18 JB/T8870 150 X 130 Larynx hoop 2 

19 A40R5-20200 Pipe 1 
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Gambit 8800-DS2 
Exhaust system 
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Exhaust system 

Item Part No 

1 A40S5-20100 

2 GB/T6170 

3 GB/T93 

4 GB/T5783 

5 GB/T97.1 

6 A30DL5-20400 

7 GB/T5783 

8 GB/T93 

9 GB/T97.1 

10 A40S5-20001R 

11 A40S5-20200 

12 A30BC5-20300 

13 A40S5-20002 

14 GB/T5783 

15 A40S5-20001L 

16 A30A5-20002 

17 A30A5-20003 

18 A30A5-20001 

19 GB/T889.1 

Gambit 8800-DS2 

Description 

Pipe 

M8 Nut 

8 Washer,lock 

M8 X 35 Bolt 

8 Washer 

DPF 

MIO X 30 Bolt 

10 Washer,lock 

10 Washer 

DPF Bracket 

Pipe 

Pipe clamp 

Bracket 

M8 X 20 Bolt 

DPF Bracket 

Bolt 

Plate 

Rubber 

M8 Nut 
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Gambit 8800-KB4/KBl 
Exhaust system 
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Gambit 8800-KB4/KB1 
Exhaust system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A40U5-20100 Pipe 1 

2 GB/T5783 M8X35 Bolt 4 

3 GB/T6170 M8 Nut 4 

4 GB/T5783 M8X 20 Bolt 4 

5 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 8 

6 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 8 

7 A30DE5-20001 DOC Bracket 1 

8 A30DE5-20300 Muffler ass'y 1 

9 A30DE5-20002 DOC Bracket 1 

10 GB/T5783 Ml0X40Bolt 2 

11 GB/T6170 MIO Nut 2 

12 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 2 

13 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 2 

14 A40U5-20200 Pipe 1 

15 GB/T889.1 M8 Nut 4 

16 A30A5-20001 Rubber 8 

17 A30A5-20003 Plate 4 

18 A30A5-20002 Bolt 4 

19 GB/T16674. 1 M6 X 12 Bolt 2 

20 A30DE5-20003 DOC Baffle 1 
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Gambit 8800-X10/
X14/X27/X28/X21/X49/W2/D1/YN2/S5 High level exhaust system 
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Gambit 8800-X10/
X14/X27/X28/X21/X49/W2/D1/YN2/S5 High level exhaust system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 GB/T6171 M8X 1.25 Nut 4 

2 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 4 

3 GB/T93 8 Washer,Lock 4 

4 Pipe 1 

5 A30A5-20001 Rubber 4 

6 A30A5-20002 Bolt 2 

7 GB/T889.1 M8 Nut 2 

8 A30A5-20003 Plate 2 

9 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 4 

10 A40A5-20300 Muffler 1 

- A40D5-20300 Muffler 1 

11 GB/T6170 M8 Nut 4 

12 GB/T93 8 Washer,Lock 4 

13 A30A5-20201 U-Bolt 2 

14 A30A5-20202 U-Stopper 2 

15 A30A5-20500 Pipe 1 

16 GB/T5783 MIO X 25 Bolt 3 

17 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 3 

18 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 3 

19 A30A5-20508 Rubber 1 
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Gambit 8800-DS2 
High level exhaust system 
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Gambit 8800-DS2 
High level exhaust system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A40S5-20100 Pipe 1 

2 A30A5-20500 Pipe 1 

3 GB/T5783 MIO X 30 Bolt 7 

4 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 7 

5 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 7 

6 GB/T6170 M8 Nut 8 

7 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 8 

8 GB/T5783 M8 X 35 Bolt 3 

9 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 13 

10 A30A5-20200 Pipe clamp 1 

11 A30DL5-20400 DPF 1 

12 A40S5-20001R DPF Bracket 1 

13 A40S5-20300 Pipe 1 

14 A40S5-20001L DPF Bracket 1 

15 A30A5-20002 Bolt 4 

16 A30A5-20003 Plate 4 

17 A30A5-20001 Rubber 8 

18 GB/T889.1 M8 Nut 8 

19 A30BC5-20300 Pipe clamp 1 

55 











Drive unit mount 

Item Part No Description Q'ty 

1 A40A5-04000 Drive unit 1 

- A40A5-03000 Drive unit 1 

Remark 

8800-XsERIEsfYN2/D3 

8800-XsERrnslYN2/D3 

- A40B5-00100 Drive unit 1

- A40B5-00200 Drive unit 1

8800-W2/Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y5/KL1 

IDS2/S5 8800--KB4/KB 1 

8800-W2/Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y5/KL1 

IDS2/S5 8800-KB4/KB 1 

- A40L5-00100 Drive unit 1 8800-R4/R6 

- A40L5-00200 Drive unit 1 8800-R4/R6 

2 GB/T5785 M12 X 1.25 X 40 Bolt 12 

3 GB/T93 12 Washer, lock 12 

4 A30A5-02001 Packing 1 

5 GB/T119 B 10 X 20 Pin, parallel 1 

6 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 6 

7 GB/T93 8 Washer, lock 6 

8 GB/T5783 M10X35 Bolt 9 

9 GB/T93 10 Washer, lock 9 
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Drive unit 

Item Part No Description Q'ty 

1 A40A5-04001 Case, tor-con 1 

- A40A5-03001 Case, tor-con 1 

- A40B5-00101 Case, tor-con 1 

- A40B5-00201 Case, tor-con 1 

- A40L5-00101 Case, tor-con 1 

- A40L5-00201 Case, tor-con 1 

2 A30B5-02002 Cap 1 

3 Q/2285-4 1/2" Plug 4 

4 A40A5-04010 Tor-xon ass 'y 1 

- A40A5-03010 Tor-xon ass 'y 1 

- A40B5-00110 Tor-xon ass 'y 1 

- A40B5-00210 Tor-xon ass'y 1 

- A40L5-00110 Tor-xon ass 'y 1 

- A40L5-00210 Tor-xon ass 'y 1 

Remark 

8800-XsERIEs/YN2/D3 

8800-XsERrns/YN2/D3 

8800-W2/Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y5/KL1 

IDS2/S5 8800-KB4/KB 1 99---
W2/Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y5/KL1 

IDS2/S5 8800-KB4/KB 1 

8800-R4/R6 

8800-R4/R6 

8800-X5ERIEs/YN2/D3 

8800-XsERrnslYN2/D3 

8800-W2/Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y5/KL1 

IDS2/S5 8800-KB4/KB 1 

8800-W2/Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y5/KL1 

IDS2/S5 8800-KB4/KB 1 

8800-R4/R6 

8800-R4/R6 

5 A30B5-02200 Charging pump ass'y 1 

6 A30B5-02003 Gasket 1 

7 GB894 35 Snap ring 1 

8 A30B5-02004 Strainer 1 

9 GB/T1235 35 X 3. 1 O-ring 1 

10 Q/2285-2 
1/4" Plug 

2 

11 GB/T1235 28X3. 5 O-ring 1 

12 A30B5-02005 Gasket 1 

13 GB/T5785 MIO X 1.25 X 75 Bolt 1 

14 GB/T5785 Ml OX 1.25 X 55 Bolt 3 

15 GB/T5785 Ml OX 1.25 X 50 Bolt 1 

16 GB/T5785 Ml OX 1.25 X 30 Bolt 4 

17 GB/T93 10 Washer, lock 9 

18 GB/T119 B12 X20 Pin 2 

19 GB/T1235-76 15 X 2. 4 O-ring 1 

20 A30B5-02006 Case, mission 1 
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Hydraulic system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 8JA08-01606 16X 10 Clip 4 8800-X /W2/Dl/D3/ 

- 8JA08-02008 20X 12 Clip 4 

YN2/S5 8800-R4/R6 

8800-Y2/Y3/Y4/Y5 
8800-KB4/KB 1 

2 TG002-10110 <t>l0Xlll0 Hose 1 8800-X 

- TG002-10190 <l>10X1900 Hose 1 

- TG002-10211 <P 10X2110 Hose 1 

- TG002-10150 <P 10 X 1500 Hose 1 

8800-W2/D3N2N3/ Y 

4N5/FY 40T-KB4/KB1 

8800-YN2 

8800-S5/FY 40T-R4/R6 

3 TG002-10120 <t> 10 X 1200 Hose 1 8800-X 

- TG002-10220 <P 10 X 2200 Hose 1 

- TG002-10240 <P 10 X 2400 Hose 1 

- TG002-10160 <t>l0X1600 Hose 1 

8800-W2/D3N2N3/ Y 

4N5/8800-KB4/KB1 

8800-YN2 

8800-S5/FY 40T-R4/R6 

4 TQ000-08025 8X250 Band 2 

5 GJT-16-00 umon 2 8800-X W2/YN2/S5 

- GJT-16-00 umon 4 

8800-R 4/R6/KB4/KB 1 

8800-Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y 5 

6 GB982-77 14X2.7 Packing 2 8800-X /W2/YN2/S5 

- GB982-77 14X2.7 Packing 4 

8800-R4/R6/KB4/KB 1 

8800-Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y5 
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Gambit 8800-X 
Accelerator pedal 
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Gambit 8800-X 
Accelerator pedal 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A7-30100 Accelerator pedal ass 'y 1 

2 A30A 7-30001 Sheave 1 

3 GB/T97. 1-1985 6 Washer 2 

4 GB/T91-2000 2X 15 Pin 2 

5 A30A7-30002 Bolt 1 

6 GB/T6170-2000 M12 Nut 1 

7 GB/T5783-2000 M6X20 Bolt 2 

8 GB/T6170-2000 M6 Nut 5 

9 GB/T93-l 987 6 Washer,lock 2 

10 A30A7-30200 Link, ass'y 1 

11 A30C7-30201 Bushing 1 

12 A30A 7-30003 Spring 1 

13 GB/T97. 1-1985 10 Washer 4 

14 GB/T91-2000 2 X28 Pin 2 

15 A30C7-30300 Bracket 1 

16 A30A7-30004 Link 1 

17 GB/T5783-2000 M8X20 Bolt 2 

18 GB/T93-1987 10 Washer,lock 2 

19 GB/T97.1-1985 10 Washer 2 

20 A30C7-30001 Clevis 1 

21 A30C7-30100 Pedal 1 

22 A30A 7-30005 Bracket 1 

23 A30A7-30006 Bracket 1 

24 GB/T29 .2-1988 M6X30 Bolt 2 

25 GB/T93-l 987 6 Washer,lock 2 

26 GB/T6170-2000 M6 Nut 2 

27 A30A 7-30008 Clevis 1 

28 GB/T29 .2-1988 M5 X 10 Bolt 1 

29 GB/T91-2000 1.6 X 16 Pin 1 

30 GB/T97 .2-1985 10 Washer 1 
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Accelerator pedal 
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Gambit 8800-W2/D 1/Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y 5 
Accelerator pedal 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A7-30100 Accelerator pedal ass 'y 1 

2 A30A 7-30001 Sheave 1 

3 GB/T97. 1-1985 6 Washer 2 

4 GB/T91-2000 2X20 Pin 2 

5 A30A7-30002 Bolt 1 

6 GB/T6170-2000 M12 Nut 1 

7 GB/T5783-2000 M6X20 Bolt 2 

8 GB/T6170-2000 M6 Nut 2 

9 GB/T93-l 987 6 Washer,lock 2 

10 A30A7-30200 Link, ass'y 1 

11 A30C7-30201 Bushing 1 

12 A30A 7-30003 Spring 1 

13 GB/T97. 1-1985 10 Washer 4 

14 GB/T91-2000 2 X28 Pin 2 

15 A30C7-30300 Bracket 1 

16 A30D7-30101 Bracket 1 

17 GB/T5783-2000 M8X20 Bolt 2 

18 GB/T93-1987 8 Washer,lock 2 

19 GB/T97.1-1985 8 Washer 2 

20 A30D7-30200 Soft shaft 1 FD40T-D l/Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y5 

- A30G7-30100 Soft shaft 1 FD40T-W2 

21 GB/T882-1986 B6X 16 Pin 2 
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Accelerator pedal 
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Gambit 8800-S5 
Accelerator pedal 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A7-30100 Accelerator pedal ass 'y 1 

2 A30C7-30204 Sheave 1 

3 GB/T97. 1 6 Washer 2 

4 GB/T91 2X 16 Pin 2 

5 A30A7-30002 Bolt 1 

6 GB/T6170 M12 Nut 1 

7 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 2 

8 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 2 

9 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 2 

10 A30C7-30310 Connection frame ass 'y 1 

11 A30C7-30307 Bushing 1015 1 

12 A30C7-30306 Spring 1 

13 GB/T97. 1 10 Washer 2 

14 GB/T91 2X24 Pin 2 

15 A30D7-30410 Bracket 1 

16 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 2 

17 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 2 

18 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 2 

19 A30BA7-30100 Soft shaft 1 

20 GB/T882 B6X 16 Pin 2 
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Gambit 8800-X /W2/D1N2N3N4N5/YN2/D3/DS2/S5 
Frame & Counter weight Gambit 8800-R6 

13 

�,7,8 

Cl • • Cl 

9 

34 

17,7,18 22 

15 
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2,3,4 



/W2/D1N2N3N4N5/YN2/D3/DS2/S5 

Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-X 

Gambit 8800-R6 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 D40Al-10001L Fender 1 

2 GB/T889.1 MIO Nut 6 

3 GB/T96.1 10 Washer 6 

4 GB/T5783 M10X35 Bolt 6 

5 M30A3-00001 Cap 2 

6 GB/T5785 M16 X 1.5 X 75 Bolt 4 

7 GB/T93 16 Washer,Lock 10 

8 GB/T97.1 16 Washer 8 

9 D40Al-10700 Instrument 1 

- D40A 1-10900 Instrument 1 

10 GB/T5783 M10X20 Bolt 1 

11 GB/T93 10 Washer,Lock 9 

12 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 3 

13 D30Cl-11100 Bracket 1 

14 GB/T5786 M14 X 1.5 X 40 Bolt 4 

15 D40Al-10600 Plate 1 

16 D40Al-10001R Fender 1 

17 GB/T5783 M16X25 Bolt 2 FD40T-X 

- GB/T5783 MlOX40 Bolt 4 FD40T-X 

18 GB/T96.1 16 Washer 2 FD40T-X 

- GB/T6170 MIO Nut 4 FD40T-X 

19 D30Al-11008 5 Pipe clamp 7 

20 D30Al-11002 Pipe clamp 1 

21 GB/T5783 MlOX 16 Bolt 8 

22 D40Al-10100 Frame 1 FD40T-X 

- D40Bl-10100 Frame 1 FD40T-W2 

- D40Cl-10100 Frame 1 FD40T-D1 

- D40D1-10100 Frame 1 FD40T-Y2N3N4N5 

- D40Kl-10100 Frame 1 FD40T-YN2 

- D40Ml-10100 Frame 1 FD40T-D3 

122 



Gambit 8800-X /W2/D1N2N3N4N5/YN2/D3/DS2/S5 
Frame & Counter weight Gamni t8800-R6 

13 

�,7,8 

Cl • • Cl 

9 

34 

17,7,18 22 

15 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-X 

Gambit 8800-R6 
/W2/D1N2N3N4N5/YN2/D3/DS2/S5 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

- D40Pl-10100 Frame 1 8800-R6 

- D40Sl-10100 Frame 1 

- D40Tl-10100 Frame 1 

23 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 2 

- GB/T5783 M6X 12 Bolt 2 

8800-DS2 

8800-S5 

8800-X 

8800-YN2/D3 

24 GB/T93 6 Washer,Lock 2 

25 GB/T97.1 6 Washer 2 

26 D30Cl-10005 ECU Plate 1 

8800-X 

8800-X 

8800-X 

27 D30PP1-10003 Rain cover 1 8800-YN2/D3 

28 GB/T5782 M36 X 200 Bolt 1 

29 GB/T93 36 Washer,Lock 1 

30 GB/T97.1 36 Washer 1 

31 D30C 1-50004 Washer 1 

32 D30Al-50002 Weight cover 2 

33 D30Al-50100 Pin 1 

34 D40Al-50001 Balance 1 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-R4 

16 18,11,3,17,12 29 33,24 

· . .

15 

6 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-R4 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 D40Al-10001L Fender 1 

2 GB/T889.1 MIO Nut 6 

3 GB/T96.1 10 Washer 10 

4 GB/T5783 M10X35 Bolt 6 

5 M30A3-00001 Cap 2 

6 GB/T5785 M16 X 1.5 X 75 Bolt 4 

7 GB/T93 16 Washer,Lock 8 

8 GB/T97.1 16 Washer 8 

9 D40Al-10700 Instrument 1 

- D40A 1-10900 Instrument 1 

10 GB/T5783 M10X20 Bolt 3 

11 GB/T93 10 Washer,Lock 15 

12 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 9 

13 D30Cl-11100 Bracket 1 

14 GB/T5786 M14 X 1.5 X 40 Bolt 4 

15 D40Al-10600 Plate 1 

16 D40Al-10001R Fender 1 

17 GB/T6170 MIO Nut 4 

18 GB/T5783 MlOX40 Bolt 4 

19 D30Al-11008 5 Pipe clamp 7 

20 D30Al-11002 Pipe clamp 1 

21 GB/T5783 MlOX 16 Bolt 8 

22 D40Ll-10100 Frame 1 

23 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 1 

24 GB/T93 8 Washer,Lock 5 

25 D40Ll-10001 Bracket 1 

26 D30AE1-10300 Plate 1 

27 D30AE1-10101 ECU Plate 1 

28 D22Al-10004 Cushion 4 

29 D30AE1-10102 Plate 1 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-R4 

16 18,11,3,17,12 29 33,24 

· . .

15 

6 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-R4 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

30 GB/T5783 M6X 12 Bolt 1 

31 GB/T93 16 Washer,Lock 2 

32 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 3 

33 GB/T5783 M8 X 16 Bolt 4 

34 GB/T5782 M36 X 200 Bolt 1 

35 GB/T93 36 Washer,Lock 1 

36 GB/T97.1 36 Washer 1 

37 D30C 1-50004 Washer 1 

38 D30Al-50002 Weight cover 2 

39 D30Al-50100 Pin 1 

40 D40Al-50001 Balance 1 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-KL1 

14 

11 

17 18,12,3,13,19 
25 

G • •  Cl 

10 5 

7 8 9 
1 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-KL1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 D40Al-10001L Fender 1 

2 GB/T889.1 MIO Nut 6 

3 GB/T96.1 10 Washer 10 

4 GB/T5783 M10X35 Bolt 6 

5 M30A3-00001 Cap 2 

6 D30BN1-10001 ECU Plate 4 

7 GB/T5785 M16 X 1.5 X 75 Bolt 8 

8 GB/T93 16 Washer,Lock 8 

9 GB/T97.1 16 Washer 1 

10 D40Al-10700 Instrument 1 

- D40A 1-10900 Instrument 3 

11 GB/T5783 M10X20 Bolt 15 

12 GB/T93 10 Washer,Lock 9 

13 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 1 

14 D30Cl-11100 Bracket 4 

15 GB/T5786 M14 X 1.5 X 40 Bolt 1 

16 D40A 1-10600 Plate 1 

17 D40Al-10001R Fender 4 

18 GB/T5783 M10X40 Bolt 4 

19 GB/T6170 MIO Nut 7 

20 D22Al-10004 Cushion 1 

21 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 8 

22 GB/T93 8 Washer,Lock 1 

23 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 1 

24 D30Al-11002 Pipe clamp 5 

25 D40Rl-10100 Frame 1 

26 D30Al-11008 5 Pipe clamp 1 

27 GB/T5783 MlOX 16 Bolt 1 

28 GB/T5782 M36 X 200 Bolt 1 

29 GB/T93 36 Washer,Lock 1 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-KL1 

14 

11 

17 18,12,3,13,19 
25 

G • •  Cl 

10 5 

7 8 9 
1 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-KL1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

30 GB/T97.1 36 Washer 1 

31 D30C 1-50004 Washer 1 

32 D30Al-50002 Weight cover 2 

33 D30Al-50100 Pin 1 

34 D40Al-50001 Balance 1 

132 



Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-KB4/KB 1 

34 

22 23,24,25 

16 
4,11,17 21 

13 

tj;, 14 

15 

12,11,10 9 

6 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-KB4/KB 1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 D40Al-10001L Fender 1 

2 GB/T889.1 MIO Nut 6 

3 GB/T5783 M10X35 Bolt 4 

4 GB/T96.1 10 Washer 8 

5 M30A3-00001 Cap 2 

6 GB/T5785 M16 X 1.5 X 75 Bolt 2 

7 GB/T93 16 Washer,Lock 6 

8 GB/T97.1 16 Washer 6 

9 D40Al-10700 Instrument 1 

- D40A 1-10900 Instrument 1 

10 GB/T5783 M10X20 Bolt 1 

11 GB/T93 10 Washer,Lock 14 

12 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 3 

13 D30Cl-11100 Bracket 1 

14 GB/T5786 M14 X 1.5 X 40 Bolt 4 

15 D40Al-10600 Plate 1 

16 D40Al-10001R Fender 1 

17 GB/T5783 M10X30 Bolt 4 

18 D30Al-11002 Pipe clamp 1 

19 D30Al-11008 5 Pipe clamp 7 

20 GB/T5783 Ml0X 16 Bolt 8 

21 D40Ul-10100 Frame 1 

22 D40Ul-10001 Bracket 1 

23 GB/T97.1 12 Washer 8 

24 GB/T93 12 Washer,Lock 8 

25 GB/T5783 M12X30 Bolt 8 

26 D40Ul-10010L Left bracket 1 

27 D40Ul-10010R Right bracket 1 

28 GB/T5782 M36 X 200 Bolt 1 

29 GB/T93 36 Washer,Lock 1 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-KB4/KB 1 

34 

22 23,24,25 

16 
4,11,17 21 

13 

tj;, 14 

15 

12,11,10 9 

6 
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Frame & counter weight 
Gambit 8800-KB4/KB 1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

30 GB/T97.1 36 Washer 1 

31 D30C 1-50004 Washer 1 

32 D30Al-50002 Weight cover 2 

33 D30Al-50100 Pin 1 

34 D40Al-50001 Balance 1 
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Hood, Floor Board & Seat 

Item Part No Description 

- D30BN1-20100 Box 

- D30DE1-20110 Box 

29 GB/T5783 M8X40 Bolt 

30 D30Al-20011 Rubber cushion 

31 D30C 1-20004 Pedal(R.H) 

32 D40Al-20402 Mat-floor 

33 D40Fl-20100 Backboard 

- D40Al-20400 Backboard 

34 D30C 1-20003 Pedal(L.H) 

35 D40F 1-20200 Former floor ass'y 

- D40Al-20500 Former floor ass'y 

- D40Kl-20300 Former floor ass'y 

- D40Kl-20200 Former floor ass'y 

- D40Kl-20200 Former floor ass'y 

- D40Ml-20100 Former floor ass'y 

- D40Ml-20200 Former floor ass'y 

- D40Rl-20100 Former floor ass'y 

36 D30C 1-20009 M6X16 Screw 

37 GB/T93-1987 6 Washer,lock 

38 GB/T97 .1-1985 6 Washer 

39 D30C 1-10001 Tool boxes 

40 D30Al-20003 M8X16 Screw 

41 D30Cl-20015 A dust cover 

42 JB/T8870 110 X 90 Clip 

43 JB/T8870 51 X 35 Clip 

44 D40Al-20002L Pedal(L.H) 

45 GB/T5783 M8 X 16 Bolt 

46 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 

47 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 

48 D40Al-20002R Pedal(R.H) 
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Q'ty 

1 

1 

Remark 

8800-KL1 

8800-KB4/KB 1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 8800-R4 

1 8800-D3 

1 8800-D3 

1 
8800-KL1 

8800-KB4/KB 1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

4 

4 

4 

1 





Hood, Floor Board & Seat 

Item Part No 

49 D30DD1-20001 Backing plate 

50 A30Al-00100 Seat 

- A30Al-00500 Seat 

- A30Al-00200 Seat 

- A30Al-00400 Seat 

Description Q'ty 

1 

Remark 

8800-KB4/KB 1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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Oil tank 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30A4-50100 Oiling cap ass'y 1 

2 A30C4-50200 Coverplate ass 'y 1 

3 A30A5-30003 Cover, gasket 1 

4 GB/T5783 M8X25 Bolt 8 

5 GB/T93 8 Washer, lock 8 

6 GB/T97.1 8 Washer 8 

7 A30A4-50300 Strainer 1 

8 A30A4-50400 Strainer 1 

9 JB982-77 30 Washer 1 

10 A30A4-50002 Plug, drain 1 

11 A30A4-50500 Breather 1 

12 TG000-10010 CD l0X 100 Hose 1 

13 TK000-16025 CD 16r--_; CD 25 Clip 2 

14 A30A4-50003 Magnet 1 
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-X /W2/Y2/YN2/R4 

154 



Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-X /W2/Y2/YN2/R4 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 TGLBII-08041-H55* J 8II X 410 Hose H. P 2 

2 TGIBII-08044 * J 8IIX440 Hose H. P 2 

3 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 1 

4 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 1 

5 GB/T5783 M10X25 Bolt 1 

6 A30C4-00100 Steel pipe ass 'y 1 

7 GJT-05-00 Elbow 4 

8 GJT-18-00 Nipple 2 

9 GJT-19-00 Elbow 1 

- GJT-70-00 Nipple 1 

10 A40A4-00001 Hose 1 

- A40A4-00002 Hose 1 

11 TGIBII-16117*G 16II X 1170 Hose H. P 1 

12 JB/T8870 44X32 Clip 4 FD40T-XSERIES 

- JB/T8870 50X32 Clip 4 

13 A30P4-00001 Hose L. P. 1 FD40T-XsERrns/YN2 

- A40B4-00001 Hose L. P. 1 FD40T-W2 

- A30D4-00001 Hose L. P. 1 FD40T-Y2N3N4N5 

- A40L4-00001 Hose L. P. 1 FY40T-R4 

14 GJT-08-00 Nipple 1 

15 GJT-205-00 135
° 

Elbow 1 

16 A40A4-20000 Gear pump 1 FD40T-XSERIES 

- A40B4-20000 Gear pump 1 
FD40T-W2 
FY40T-R4 

- A40D4-20000 Gear pump 1 FD40T-Y2N3N4N5 

/YN2 
17 GJT-76-00 45

° Elbow 2 

18 TGIBI-08200*G 81 X 2000 Hose H. P 1 

19 TGIBI-0821 0*G 8IX 2100 Hose H. P 1 

20 TG000-13150 cp 13 X 1500 Hose L .P. 1 

21 GJT-350-00 Elbow 1 

22 GJT-173-00 Nipple 1 
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-X /W2/Y2/YN2/R4 
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-X /W2/Y2/YN2/R4 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

23 TGUBI-06017-H30h45*G 61 X 170 Hose H.P. 1 

24 GJT-174-00 Elbow 1 

25 TGUBI-08030-H35h45*G 81 X 300 Hose H.P. 1 

26 GJT-11-00 Elbow 1 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 4 

27 GJT-12-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 4 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 5 

28 TK000-16025 <l> 16- <l> 25 Clip 2 

29 GJT-13-00 Elbow 1 
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-X /W2/R4/DS2 

158 



Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-X /W2/R4/DS2 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 TGLCII-08041-H55* J 8II X 410 Hose H. P 2 

2 TGICII-08044*1 8II X 440 Hose H. P 2 

3 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 1 

4 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 1 

5 GB/T5783 M10X25 Bolt 1 

6 A30BD4-00100 Steel pipe ass 'y 1 

- A30AD4-00100 Steel pipe ass 'y 1 

7 GJT-229-00 Elbow 4 

- GJT-709-00 Elbow 4 

8800-X/W2 

8800-DS2 

8800-X/W2 

8800-DS2 

8 GJT-18-00 Nipple 2 

9 GJT-232-00 Elbow 1 

- GJT-429-00 Nipple 1 

10 A40A4-00001 Hose 1 

- A40A4-00002 Hose 1 

11 TGICII-16117*G 16II X 1170 Hose H. P 1 

12 JB/T8870 44X32 Clip 4 

- JB/T8870 50X32 Clip 4 

13 A30P4-00001 Hose L. P. 1 

8800-X/DS2 

8800-W2 

8800-X 

- A40B4-00001 Hose L. P. 1 

- A40L4-00001 Hose L. P. 1 

- A40S4-00001 Hose L. P. 1 

8800-W2 

8800-R4 

8800-DS2 

14 GJT-08-00 Nipple 1 

15 GJT-410-00 135
° 

Elbow 1 

16 A40A4-20000 Gear pump 1 8800-X 

- A40B4-20000 Gear pump 1 8800-W2 
8800-R4 

- A40D4-20000 Gear pump 1 8800-DS2 

17 GJT-409-00 45
° Elbow 2 

- GJT-29-00 Elbow 2 8800-DS2 

18 TGICI-08200*G 81 X 2000 Hose H. P 1 

19 TGICI-0821 0*G 8IX2100 Hose H. P 1 
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-X /W2/R4/DS2 
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-X /W2/R4/DS2 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

20 TG000-13150 <P 13 X 1500 Hose L.P. 1 

21 GJT-408-00 Elbow 1 

22 GJT-406-00 Nipple 1 

23 GJT-407-00 Elbow 1 

24 TGUCI-06017-H30h45*G 61 X 170 Hose H.P. 1 

25 TGUBO-08030-H35h45*G 81 X 300 Hose H.P. 1 

26 GJT-233-00 Elbow 1 

- GJT-233-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-233-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-233-00 Elbow 4 

- GJT-706-00 Elbow 1 DS2 

- GJT-706-00 Elbow 2 DS2 

- GJT-706-00 Elbow 3 DS2 

- GJT-706-00 Elbow 4 DS2 

27 GJT-234-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-234-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-234-00 Elbow 4 

- GJT-234-00 Elbow 5 

- GJT-707-00 Elbow 2 DS2 

- GJT-707-00 Elbow 3 DS2 

- GJT-707-00 Elbow 4 DS2 

- GJT-707-00 Elbow 5 DS2 

28 TK000-16025 <P 16- <P 25 Clip 2 

29 GJT-13-00 Elbow 1 
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Hydraulic pipeline Gambit 8800-KL1
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-KL1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 TGLBII-08041-H55* J 8II X 410 Hose H. P 2 

2 TGIBII-08044 * J 8IIX440 Hose H. P 2 

3 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 1 

4 GB/T97.1 10 Washer 1 

5 GB/T5783 M10X25 Bolt 1 

6 A30C4-00100 Steel pipe ass 'y 1 

7 GJT-05-00 Elbow 4 

8 GJT-18-00 Nipple 2 

9 GJT-19-00 Elbow 1 

- GJT-70-00 Nipple 1 

10 A40A4-00001 Hose 1 

- A40A4-00002 Hose 1 

11 TGIBII-16117*G 16II X 1170 Hose H. P 1 

12 GB/T5783 MlOX 16 Bolt 2 

13 JB/T8870 50X32 Clip 4 

14 A30BN4-00010 Oil absorption steel pipe 1 

15 A30BN4-00001 Hose I 1 

16 GJT-09-00 Oil pump connector 1 

17 A30BN4-00004 Oil outlet joint 1 

18 A40R4-20000 Gear pump 1 

19 A30BN4-00002 Hose II 1 

20 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 8 

21 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 8 

22 GJT-76-00 45
° Elbow 2 

23 TGIBI-08200*G 81 X 2000 Hose H. P 1 

24 TGIBI-08210*G 8IX 2100 Hose H. P 1 

25 A30BN4-00003 Oil inlet joint 1 

26 GJT-08-00 Nipple 1 

27 TG000-13150 <P 13 X 1500 Hose L.P. 1 

28 GJT-350-00 Elbow 1 
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Hydraulic pipeline Gambit 8800-KL1
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-KL1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

29 GJT-173-00 Nipple 1 

30 TGUBI-06017-H30h45*G 61 X 170 Hose H.P. 1 

31 GJT-13-00 Elbow 1 

32 TGUBI-08030-H35h45*G 81 X 300 Hose H.P. 1 

33 GJT-11-00 Elbow 1 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 4 

34 GJT-12-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 4 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 5 

35 TK000-16025 <P 16- <P 25 Clip 2 

36 GJT-13-00 Elbow 1 
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Hydraulic pip 1· e 1ne
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Hydraulic pipeline 

Item Part No 

1 TGLBII-08041-H55* J 

2 TGIBII-08044 * J 

3 GB/T93 

4 GB/T97.1 

5 GB/T5783 

6 A30C4-00100 

7 GJT-05-00 

8 GJT-18-00 

9 GJT-19-00 

- GJT-70-00 

10 A40A4-00001 

- A40A4-00002 

11 TGIBII-16117*G 

12 JB/T8870 

13 A40T4-00002 

14 GJT-76-00 

15 TGIBI-08200*G 

16 TGIBI-08210*G 

17 A30BA4-00100 

18 GB/T3452.1 

19 A40T4-20000 

20 GJT-151-00 

21 GJT-221-00 

22 A 40T 4-00001 

23 GJT-350-00 

24 TG000-13150 

25 TGUBI-06017-H30h45*G 

26 GJT-174-00 

27 TGUBI-08030-H35h45*G 

28 GJT-11-00 

Gambit 8800-S5 

Description 

8II X 410 Hose H. P 

8II X 440 Hose H. P 

10 Washer,lock 

10 Washer 

M10X25 Bolt 

Steel pipe ass 'y 

Elbow 

Nipple 

Elbow 

Nipple 

Hose 

Hose 

16II X 1170 Hose H. P 

50X32 Clip 

Hose II 

45
° 

Elbow 

81 X 2000 Hose H. P 

8IX 2100 Hose H. P 

Steel pipe ass 'y 

25 X 3. 55 O-ring 

Gear pump 

Oil outlet joint 

Oil inlet joint 

Hose I 

Elbow 

<P 13 X 1500 Hose L.P. 

61 X 170 Hose H.P. 

Elbow 

81 X 300 Hose H.P. 

Elbow 
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Q'ty Remark 
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Hydraulic pip 1· e 1ne
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-S5 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 4 

29 GJT-12-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 4 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 5 

30 TK000-16025 <P 16- <P 25 Clip 2 

31 GJT-13-00 Elbow 1 

32 GJT-173-00 Nipple 1 

33 GB/T 70.1 M10Xl.25X30 Screw 8 
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Hydraulic pipeline 

6 

Gambit 8800-KB4/KB 1 
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15 
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Hydraulic pipeline 

Item Part No 

1 TGLBII-08041-H55* J 

2 TGIBII-08044 * J 

3 GB/T93 

4 GB/T97.1 

5 GB/T5783 

6 A30AD4-00100 

7 GJT-05-00 

8 GJT-18-00 

9 GJT-350-00 

10 JB/T8870 

11 A40A4-00001 

- A40A4-00002 

12 TGIBII-16117*G 

13 A40U4-00200 

14 A40U4-00002 

15 GJT-08-00 

16 GJT-09-00 

17 A40B4-20000 

18 GJT-76-00 

19 TGIBI-08200*G 

20 TGIBI-0821 0*G 

21 A40U4-00100 

22 A40U4-00001 

23 A40U4-00003 

24 TG000-13150 

25 GJT-19-00 

- GJT-70-00 

26 TGUBI-08030-H35h45*G 

27 GJT-173-00 

28 TGUBI-06017-H30h45*G 

Gambit  8800-KB4/KB 1 

Description 

8II X 410 Hose H. P 

8IIX440 Hose H. P 

10 Washer,lock 

10 Washer 

M10X25 Bolt 

Steel pipe ass 'y 

Elbow 

Nipple 

Elbow 

50X32 Clip 

Hose 

Hose 

16IIX 1170 Hose H. P 

Oil return steel pipe 

I Hose L. P .  

Nipple 

135
° Elbow 

Gear pump 

45
° Elbow 

81 X 2000 Hose H. P 

8IX 2100 Hose H. P 

Steel pipe 

Hose II 

I Hose L. P .  

<P 13 X 1500 Hose L.P. 

Elbow 

Nipple 

81 X 300 Hose H.P. 

Nipple 

61 X 170 Hose H.P. 
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Q'ty Remark 
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1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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Hydraulic pipeline 

Connectthegantrypipelinfi� 

1 thespeedlimitingvalve 

✓--------. 
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Gambit 8800-KB4/KB 1 
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Hydraulic pipeline 
Gambit 8800-KB4/KB 1 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

29 GJT-174-00 Elbow 1 

30 GJT-11-00 Elbow 1 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-11-00 Elbow 4 

31 GJT-12-00 Elbow 2 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 3 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 4 

- GJT-12-00 Elbow 5 

32 TK000-16025 <P 16- <P 25 Clip 2 

33 GJT-13-00 Elbow 1 
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Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 

The high-pressure hose here needs to be wrapped 

with a 300mm long nylon sheath 

11 

8,9,10 

5 

17 

16 

182 

18, 19,20,21,22,23,24,25 

2 

Connect to 

multi-way 

valve 



















Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 

Connecting accessories, 

pipelines are configured on site 

according to different accessories. 

191 
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Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 

Connecting accessories, 

pipelines are configured on site 

/o 
: 0 

1,2,3,4 

23,4,9 

24 

�-----L____ _____ _ ___ L ____ ...J
1 

: 't>) : 

\r;�-------�u-------T�i 
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5,6,7 









Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 

Mast Piping Optional Parts 

Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark 

2000 1300 1300 1100 1400 

2500 1550 1450 1200 1650 

3000 1800 1550 1350 1900 

3200 1950 1600 1400 2050 

3300 1950 1600 1400 2050 

3500 2050 1650 1450 2150 

3700 2150 1700 1500 2250 

4000 2350 1750 1600 2450 

4500 2600 1850 1700 2700 

5000 2850 1950 1850 2950 

5500 3150 2100 1950 3250 

6000 3400 2200 2100 3500 
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Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 

A 
i 

11,15,29 

9,10,11 

14,15 

16 

206 

view I 

42 

27,28,29 

26 

25 

A-A

30 

31,32,33,34, 

35,36,37,38 





Hydraulic system attachments(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 

Mast Piping Optional Parts 

Lifting Height Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Hose(mm) Remark 

3700 2100 3100 1300 

4000 2300 3300 1400 

4350 2500 3500 1550 

4500 2600 3600 1600 

4800 2800 3800 1700 

5000 2900 3900 1750 

5500 3300 4300 1900 

6000 3600 4600 2100 

6500 4100 5100 2250 

7000 4400 5400 2400 

7500 4900 5900 2550 
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Gambit 8800



Gambit 8800-X 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30C2-20002 Battery 1 

2 A30P2-01200 Harness 1 

3 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

4 DT03G-WG409SY Water temperature sensor 1 

5 DT05G-JK205A Foot brake switch 1 

6 DT09G-DJB12B Reversing buzzer 1 

7 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

8 GB/T96. 1 6 Washer 2 

9 GB/T93 6 Washer 1 

10 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

11 A30C2-l 0500 Box 1 

12 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 4 

13 DT09G-DL124ED Horn 1 

14 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 1 

15 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 1 

16 GB/T93 8 Washer 1 

17 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

18 DT04G-12ZQX Front combination lamp 2 

19 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

20 DT02G-JK804 Integral switch 1 

- DT02G-JK802 Integral switch 1 

21 A30C2-70300 Combination 1 

- A30C2-70200 Combination 1 

22 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

23 GB/T96. 1 6 Washer 4 

24 A30A6-00008 bushing 4 

25 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

26 DT03G-YG262SY Fuel sensor 1 

27 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 5 

28 A30B2-00900 Fused link wire 1 
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Gambit 8800-X 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

29 A30C2-00700 Cable (+) 1 

30 A30C2-00800 Cable (-) 1 

31 A30C2-80140 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30P2-80100 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30C2-80130 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30P2-80200 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30C2-80120 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30P2-80300 Vehicle harness 1 

32 180� Belt clip 1 

33 DT03G-Rl/2SY Temperature sensor 1 

34 A30P2-00800 Tri-color taillights (left) 1 

35 A30P2-00900 Tri-color taillights (right) 1 
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Gambit 8800-W2 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30C2-20002 Battery 1 

2 A30G2-00700 Cable (+) 1 

- A30G2-80900 Cable (+) 1 

3 A30C2-00800 Cable (-) 1 

- A30C2-00801 Cable (-) 1 

- A30C2-00802 Cable (-) 1 

4 A30B2-00900 Fused link wire 1 

- A30C2-80900 Fused link wire 1 

5 DT03G-YG262SY Fuel sensor 1 

6 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 5 

7 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

8 DT04G-12ZQX Front combination lamp 2 

9 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

10 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

11 A30C2-70200 Combination instrument 1 

- A30C2-70300 Combination instrument 1 

- A30AE2-70100 Combination instrument 1 

12 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

13 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 4 

14 A30A6-00008 Bushing 4 

15 DT02G-JK802 Integral switch 1 

- DT02G-JK804 Integral switch 1 

- A30C2-60400 Integral switch 1 

16 DT09G-DL124ED Electric horn 1 

17 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 4 

18 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 4 

19 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 4 

20 A30C2-10300 Box 1 

- A30C2-10400 Box 1 

21 GB/823 M5Xl2 Screw 4 
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Gambit 8800-W2 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

22 A30P2-01200 Rear lamp adapter 1 

23 DT09G-DJB12B Back buzzer 1 

- A30C2-80500 Back buzzer 1 

24 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

25 GB/T96.1 6 Washer 1 

26 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 1 

27 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

28 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

29 DT05G-JK205A Brake switch 1 

30 A30G2-80100 Cabinet harness 1 

- A30G2-80200 Cabinet harness 1 

- A30G2-80300 Cabinet harness 1 

- A30G2-80500 Cabinet harness 1 

31 180� Belt clip 15 

32 DT03G-Rl/2SY Temperature sensor 1 

33 DT03G-WG409SY Water temp sending unit 1 

34 A 70S2-00900 Emergency power off switch 1 

35 A30P2-00800 Tri-color taillights 1 

36 A30P2-00900 Tri-color taillights 1 
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Gambit 8800-Y2/Y3/Y 4/Y 5 
Electric system 

Item P art No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30C2-20002 Battery 1 

2 A30C2-10100 Box 1 

3 GB/823 M5X6 Screw 4 

4 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

5 DT04G-12ZQX Front combination lamp 2 

6 A30P2-00800 Tri-color taillights 1 

7 A30P2-00900 Tri-color taillights 1 

8 A30P2-01200 Rear lamp adapter 1 

9 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

10 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

11 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

12 A30G2-00700 C able (+) 1 

13 A30C2-00800 C able (-) 1 

14 A30B2-00900 Fused link wire 1 

15 A30C2-00300 Harness 1 

16 A30H2-00200 Engine wiring harness 1 

17 180ru! Belt clip 15 

18 DT05G-JK205A Brake switch 1 

19 DT09G-DJB12B Back buzzer 1 

20 DT09G-DL124ED Electric horn 1 

21 DT02G-JK802 Integral switch 1 
- DT02G-JK804 Integral switch 1 

22 DT01G-ZC108 Combination instrument 1 
- DT01G-ZC108W Combination instrument 1 

23 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

24 GB/T97.1 6 Washer 4 

25 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 4 

26 DT03G-Rl/2SY Temperature sensor 1 
- DT03G-WG430 Temperature sensor 1 

27 DT03G-YG262SY Fuel sensor 1 

28 DT03G-WG430 Temperature sensor 1 
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Gambit 8800-YN2 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30C2-20002 Battery 1 

2 A30P2-01200 Rear lamp adapter 1 

3 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

4 DT05G-JK205A Brake switch 1 

5 DT09G-DJB12B Back buzzer 1 

6 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

7 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 2 

8 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 1 

9 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

10 A30PP2-l 0 100 Box 1 

11 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 4 

12 DT09G-DL 124 ED Electric horn 1 

13 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 4 

14 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 4 

15 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 4 

16 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

17 DT04G-12ZQX Front combination lamp 2 

18 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

19 DT02G-JK802 Integral switch 1 

- DT02G-JK804 Integral switch 1 

20 A30PP2-70100 Combination instrument 1 

21 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

22 A30A6-00008 Bushing 4 

23 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 4 

24 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

25 DT03G-YG262SY Fuel sensor 1 

26 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 5 

27 A30C2-80900 Fused link wire 1 

28 A30C2-80800 Cable (+) 1 

29 A30C2-00800 Cable (-) 1 
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Gambit 88000-YN2 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

30 A30PP2-80100 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30PP2-80200 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30PP2-80300 Vehicle harness 1 

31 180 Belt clip 1 

32 DT03G-Rl/2SY Oil pressure sensor 1 

33 A30PP2-60100 Accelerator 1 

34 A30P2-00800 Tri-color taillights 1 

35 A30P2-00900 Tri-color taillights 1 

36 DT03G-Rl/2SY Temperature sensor 
1 
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Gambit 8800-R4 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30C2-20002 Battery 1 

2 A30AE2-10100 Box 1 

3 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 4 

4 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

5 DT04G-12ZQX Front combination lamp 2 

6 A30P2-01200 Rear lamp adapter 1 

7 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

8 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

9 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

10 A30C2-00800 Cable (+) 1 
- A30C2-00801/2 Cable (-) 1 

11 A30C2-80900 Fused link wire 1 

12 A30AE2-80100 Harness 1 

13 180� Belt clip 15 

14 DT05G-JK205A Brake switch 1 

15 DT09G-DJB12B Back buzzer 1 

16 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

17 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 2 

18 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 1 

19 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

20 DT09G-DL 124 ED Electric horn 1 

21 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 1 

22 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 1 

23 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 1 

24 A30C2-60400 Integral switch 1 

25 A30AE2-70100 Combination instrument 1 

26 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

27 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 4 

28 A30A6-00008 Bushing 4 

29 DT03G-Rl/2SY Oil temperature sensor 1 
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Gambit 8800-R4 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

30 A30AE2-00204 Accelerator 1 

31 A 70S2-00900 Emergency power off switch 1 

32 A30G2-80900 Cable (+) 1 

33 A30AE2-50100 Water temperature sensor 1 

34 A30AE2-80200 Engine harness plug 1 I 

35 DT06G-JD1914 Intermediate relay 1 

36 A15G2-00210 Fuse box 1 

37 A30P2-00800 Tri-color taillights 1 

38 A30P2-00900 Tri-color taillights 1 
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Gambit 8800-D3 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30C2-20002 Battery 1 

2 A30P2-01200 Rear lamp adapter 1 

- DT04G-l 2XH8 Rear lamp 1 

3 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

4 DT05G-JK205A Brake switch 1 

5 DT09G-DJB12B Back buzzer 1 

6 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

7 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 2 

8 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 1 

9 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

10 A30KA2-10100 Box 1 

11 GB/823 M5Xl2 Screw 4 

12 DT09G-DL124ED Electric horn 1 

13 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 4 

14 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 4 

15 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 4 

16 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

17 DT04G-12ZQX Front combination lamp 2 

18 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

19 DT02G-JK802 Integral switch 1 

20 A30PP2-70200 Combination instrument 1 

21 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

22 A30A6-00008 Bushing 4 

23 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 4 

24 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

25 DT03G-YG262SY Oil temperature sensor 1 

26 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 5 

27 A30B2-80900 Fused link wire 1 

28 A30C2-00700 Cable (+) 1 

29 A30C2-00800 Cable (-) 1 
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Gambit 8800-D3 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

30 A30KA2-80100 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30KA2-80200 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30KA2-80300 Vehicle harness 1 

31 180� Belt clip 1 

32 A30PW2-50100 Oil pressure sensor 1 

33 A30PW2-60100 Accelerator 1 
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Gambit 8800-R6 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30C2-20002 Battery 1 

2 A30G2-00700 Cable (+) 1 

3 A30C2-00800 Cable (-) 1 

4 A30B2-00900 Fused link wire 1 

5 DT03G-YG262SY Fuel sensor 
1 

6 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 5 

7 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

8 DT04G-12ZQX Front combination lamp 2 

9 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 
1 

10 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 
1 

11 DT01G-ZC108W Combination instrument 1 

12 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

13 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 
4 

14 A30A6-00008 Bushing 
4 

15 A30C2-60400 Integral switch 1 

16 DT09G-DL 124 ED Electric horn 1 

17 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 1 

18 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 1 

19 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 1 

20 A30C2-10300 Box 1 

21 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 4 

22 DT04G-12XH8 Rear lamp 1 

23 DT09G-DJB12B Back buzzer 1 

24 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

25 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 2 

26 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 1 

27 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

28 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

29 DT05G-JK205A Brake switch 1 

30 A30E2-80700 Vehicle harness 1 
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Gambit 8800-R6 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

31 180ru! Belt clip 1 

32 DT03G-WG430 Oil temperature sensor 1 

33 DT03G-YG262SY Fuel sensor 1 

34 DT06G-JD1914 Intermediate relay 1 
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Gambit 8800-KL1 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30BN2-20100 Battery 1 

2 A30BN2-10100 Box 1 

3 A30BN2-10100 OPS control box 1 

4 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 10 

5 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

6 DT04G-12ZQX Front combination lamp 2 

7 DT04G-12XH8 Rear lamp 1 

8 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

9 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

10 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

11 A30BN2-80200 Cable (+) 1 

12 A30BN2-80300 Cable (-) 1 

13 A30C2-80900 Fused link wire 1 

14 A20X2-80100 Vehicle harness 1 

15 180ru! Belt clip 15 

16 DT05G-JK205A Brake switch 1 

17 A30C2-60500 Back buzzer 1 

18 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

19 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 2 

20 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 1 

21 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

22 DT09G-DL 124 ED Electric horn 1 

23 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 1 

24 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 1 

25 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 1 

26 A30C2-60400 Integral switch 1 

27 A30BN2-70100 Combination instrument 1 

28 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

29 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 4 

30 A30A6-00008 Bushing 4 
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Gambit 8800 

-KL1 Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

31 DT03G-WG430 Oil temperature sensor 1 

32 DT03G-YG262SY Fuel sensor 1 

33 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 5 

34 A30BN2-60100 Accelerator 1 

35 A30BN2-80103 Transfer line 1 
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Gambit 8800-DS2 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30BN2-20100 Battery 1 

2 A30DL2-10100 Box 1 

3 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 4 

4 Al5G2-40200 Head lamp ass'y 2 

5 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

6 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

7 A40S2-80400 Cable (+) 1 

8 A40S2-80500 Cable (-) 1 

9 A30C2-80900 Fused link wire 1 

10 A40S2-80100 Vehicle harness 1 

11 180ru! Belt clip 15 

12 T20G2-60500 Brake switch 1 

13 A30C2-60500 Back buzzer 1 

14 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

15 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 2 

16 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 1 

17 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

18 DT09G-DL 124 ED Electric horn 1 

19 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 1 

20 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 1 

21 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 1 

22 A30C2-60400 Integral switch 1 

23 A40S2-70100 Combination instrument 1 

24 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

25 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 4 

26 A30A6-00008 Bushing 4 

27 DT03G-Rl/2SY Oil temperature sensor 1 

28 DT03G-YG262SY Fuel sensor 1 

29 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 5 

30 A30AB2-60100 Accelerator 1 
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Gambit 8800-DS2 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

31 A30P2-01200 Rear tail lamp adapter 1 

32 Al5R2-60300 Hand brake switch 1 

33 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

34 A30P2-00900 Tricolor tail lamp 1 

35 A30P2-00800 Tricolor tail lamp 1 

36 DT04G-12ZQX Front lamp 2 
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Gambit 8800-S5 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30C2-20002 Battery 1 

2 A30C2-00700 Cable (+) 1 

- A30C2-00700 Cable (+) 1 

3 A30C2-00800 Cable (-) 1 

- A30C2-00802 Cable (-) 1 

- A30C2-00801 Cable (-) 1 

4 A30B2-00900 Fused link wire 1 

- A30C2-80900 Fused link wire 1 

5 A30PI2-50100 Fuel sensor 1 

6 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 5 

7 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

8 DT04G-12ZQX Front lamp 2 

9 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

10 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

11 DT01G-ZC108W Combination instrument 1 

- A30AE2-70100 Combination instrument 1 

- A30AE2-70200 Combination instrument 1 

12 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

13 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 4 

14 A30A6-00008 Bushing 4 

15 DT02G-JK802 Integral switch 1 

- DT02G-JK804 Integral switch 1 

- A30C2-60400 Integral switch 1 

16 DT09G-DL124ED Electric horn 1 

17 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 1 

18 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 4 

19 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 4 

20 A30C2-10300 Box 4 

- A30C2-10400 Box 1 

21 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 1 
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Gambit 8800-S5 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

22 A30P2-01200 Rear tail lamp adapter 1 

23 DT09G-DJB12B Back buzzer 1 

- A30C2-60500 Back buzzer 1 

24 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

25 GB/T96.1 6 Washer 2 

26 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 1 

27 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

28 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

29 DT05G-JK205A Brake switch 1 

30 A30BA2-80300 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30BA2-80400 Vehicle harness 1 

- A30BA2-80100 Vehicle harness 1 

31 180ru! Belt clip 15 

32 DT03G-Rl/2SY Oil temperature sensor 1 

33 DT03G-WG430 Water temperature sensor 1 

34 A30P2-00800 Tricolor tail lamp 1 

35 A30P2-00900 Tricolor tail lamp 1 

36 A 70S2-00900 Emergency power off switch 1 
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Gambit 8800-KB4/KB1 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

1 A30C2-20002 Battery 1 

2 A30G2-80900 Cable (+) 1 

3 A30C2-00800 Cable (-) 1 

4 A30C2-80900 Fused link wire 1 

5 DT04G-12WD2 Head lamp ass'y 2 

6 DT04G-12ZQX Front lamp 2 

7 A30C2-00400 Left head guard harness 1 

8 A30C2-00500 Right head guard harness 1 

9 A30BJ2-70300 Combination instrument 1 

10 GB/T5783 M6X35 Bolt 4 

11 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 4 

12 A30A6-00008 Bushing 4 

13 A30C2-60400 Integral switch 1 

14 DT09G-DL 124 ED Electric horn 1 

15 GB/T5783 M8X20 Bolt 1 

16 GB/T97.l 8 Washer 1 

17 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 1 

18 A22E2-l O 100 Box 1 

19 GB/823 M5X 12 Screw 4 

20 A30C2-60500 Back buzzer 1 

21 GB/T5783 M6X20 Bolt 1 

22 GB/T96.l 6 Washer 2 

23 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 1 

24 GB/T6170 M6 Nut 1 

25 DT04G-LTD152 Warning light 1 

26 DT05G-JK205A Brake switch 1 

27 A40U2-80100 Vehicle harness 1 

28 180� Belt clip 15 

29 DT03G-Rl/2SY Oil temperature sensor 1 

30 A30P2-00800 Tricolor tail lamp 1 
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Gambit 8800-KB4/KB1 
Electric system 

Item Part No Description Q'ty Remark 

31 A30P2-00900 Tricolor tail lamp 1 

32 A30BN2-60100 Accelerator 1 

33 A30PI2-50100 Fuel sensor 1 
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